Features
• Fixed 2.048 V, 2.5 V, 3.0 V, 4.096 V and 5.0 V output voltages
• Ultra low operating current: 10 µA at 25 °C
• High precision @ 25 °C: +/- 0.1% (LM4040A), +/- 0.2% (LM4040B), +/- 0.5 %
(LM4040C), +/- 1% (LM4040D)
• Very low LF noise: typ.10 µ Vp-p
• Stable when used with capacitive loads
• Industrial (-40 to +125 °C) temperature range

SOT323-5L packing information
DS13886 - Rev 1 page 15/22
6 Ordering information
Order codes Precision
(%) Package Output
voltage (V) Marking Temperature range (°C)
LM4040AELT-2.0 0.1% SOT23-3L 2.048 A20 -40°C to +125°C
LM4040BELT-2.0 0.2% SOT23-3L 2.048 B20 -40°C to +125°C
LM4040CELT-2.0 0.5% SOT23-3L 2.048 C20 -40°C to +125°C
LM4040DELT-2.0 1.0% SOT23-3L 2.048 D20 -40°C to +125°C
LM4040AECT-2.0 0.1% SOT323-5L 2.048 A20 -40°C to +125°C
LM4040BECT-2.0 0.2% SOT323-5L 2.048 A20 -40°C to +125°C
LM4040CECT-2.0 0.5% SOT323-5L 2.048 C20 -40°C to +125°C
LM4040DECT-2.0 1.0% SOT323-5L 2.048 D20 -40°C to +125°C
LM4040AELT-2.5 0.1% SOT23-3L 2.5 A25 -40°C to +125°C
LM4040BELT-2.5 0.2% SOT23-3L 2.5 B25 -40°C to +125°C
LM4040CELT-2.5 0.5% SOT23-3L 2.5 C25 -40°C to +125°C
LM4040DELT-2.5 1.0% SOT23-3L 2.5 D25 -40°C to +125°C
LM4040AECT-2.5 0.1% SOT323-5L 2.5 A25 -40°C to +125°C
LM4040BECT-2.5 0.2% SOT323-5L 2.5 A25 -40°C to +125°C
LM4040CECT-2.5 0.5% SOT323-5L 2.5 C25 -40°C to +125°C
LM4040DECT-2.5 1.0% SOT323-5L 2.5 D25 -40°C to +125°C
LM4040AELT-3.0 0.1% SOT23-3L 3.0 A30 -40°C to +125°C
LM4040BELT-3.0 0.2% SOT23-3L 3.0 B30 -40°C to +125°C
LM4040CELT-3.0 0.5% SOT23-3L 3.0 C30 -40°C to +125°C
LM4040DELT-3.0 1.0% SOT23-3L 3.0 D30 -40°C to +125°C
LM4040AECT-3.0 0.1% SOT323-5L 3.0 A30 -40°C to +125°C
LM4040BECT-3.0 0.2% SOT323-5L 3.0 A30 -40°C to +125°C
LM4040CECT-3.0 0.5% SOT323-5L 3.0 C30 -40°C to +125°C
LM4040DECT-3.0 1.0% SOT323-5L 3.0 D30 -40°C to +125°C
LM4040AELT-4.1 0.1% SOT23-3L 4.096 A40 -40°C to +125°C
LM4040BELT-4.1 0.2% SOT23-3L 4.096 B40 -40°C to +125°C
LM4040CELT-4.1 0.5% SOT23-3L 4.096 C40 -40°C to +125°C
LM4040DELT-4.1 1.0% SOT23-3L 4.096 D40 -40°C to +125°C
LM4040AECT-4.1 0.1% SOT323-5L 4.096 A40 -40°C to +125°C
LM4040BECT-4.1 0.2% SOT323-5L 4.096 A40 -40°C to +125°C
LM4040CECT-4.1 0.5% SOT323-5L 4.096 C40 -40°C to +125°C
LM4040DECT-4.1 1.0% SOT323-5L 4.096 D40 -40°C to +125°C
LM4040AELT-5.0 0.1% SOT23-3L 5.0 A50 -40°C to +125°C
LM4040BELT-5.0 0.2% SOT23-3L 5.0 B50 -40°C to +125°C
LM4040CELT-5.0 0.5% SOT23-3L 5.0 C50 -40°C to +125°C
LM4040DELT-5.0 1.0% SOT23-3L 5.0 D50 -40°C to +125°C
LM4040AECT-5.0 0.1% SOT323-5L 5.0 A50 -40°C to +125°C
LM4040BECT-5.0 0.2% SOT323-5L 5.0 A50 -40°C to +125°C
LM4040
Ordering information
DS13886 - Rev 1 page 16/22
Order codes Precision
(%) Package Output
voltage (V) Marking Temperature range (°C)
LM4040CECT-5.0 0.5% SOT323-5L 5.0 C50 -40°C to +125°C
LM4040DECT-5.0 1.0% SOT323-5L 5.0 D50 -40°C to +125°C
LM4040
Ordering information
DS13886 - Rev 1 page 17/22
Revision history